



MEDIA STATEMENT 20 OCTOBER 2023 Suruhanjaya Tenaga (Energy Commission) No. 12, Jalan Tun Hussein, Precinct 2, 62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia. T: +603 8870 8500 F: +603 8888 8637 Toll Free: 1-800-2222-78(ST)

The Energy Commission's Response with Regards to the Media Statement on the Proposed Installation of 100MW Battery Energy Storage System in Sabah

Putrajaya, 20 October 2023 – With reference to recent news reporting with regards to the purported approval by the Energy Commission of a 100MW battery energy storage system ('BESS') in Sabah by several mainstream news outlets, we hereby provide the following clarification;

The Energy Commission has yet to receive any formal application for a stand-alone 100MW BESS installation in Sabah from any party and as such, we could not and have not approved the same either.

We respectfully request all relevant news portals to make the necessary corrections to their reporting.

Thank you.

ABOUT THE ENERGY COMMISSION

The Energy Commission (Suruhanjaya Tenaga - ST) is a regulatory body responsible for regulating the energy sector, particularly the electricity and piped gas supply industries in Peninsular Malaysia and Sabah. The Energy Commission ensures that the provision of electricity and piped gas to consumers is secure, reliable, safe and reasonably priced.

For any inquiries on this matter, kindly contact the Commission at 03-8870 8800 or email us at eaduan@st.gov.my. You may also visit the Commission's website at www.st.gov.my.

END

For further information, please contact:

Promotions and External Relations Unit

Veliana Ruslan/Hazwani Ghazali/Muhammad Harith Safruddin

Tel: 03-8870 8753/019-2131978 (Veliana) / 011-28866271 (Hazwani) / 018-3822545 (Harith)

Email: veliana@st.gov.my / noorhazwani@st.gov.my / harith@st.gov.my

ABOUT THE ENERGY COMMISSION

The Energy Commission (Suruhanjaya Tenaga - ST) is a regulatory body responsible for regulating the energy sector, particularly the electricity and piped gas supply industries in Peninsular Malaysia and Sabah. The Energy Commission ensures that the provision of electricity and piped gas to consumers is secure, reliable, safe and reasonably priced.